

HIGHLANDS COUNTY

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Purchasing Division

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

ITB 23-027-LKD

Asphalt Milling

Bid opening Date	7/18/2023		
	LOCAL		
	VENDOR	TOTAL	*
		\$172,481.00	
Excavation Point LLC	Yes	\$106,797.91	*

* denotes corrective total

Local Preference was not used to award this project.Notice of Intent to Award is posted to Highlandsfl.gov at07/20/2023 on7:00 PMEnd of protest period: 4 P.M. on07/25/202307/20/202307/20/2023

FAILURE TO FOLLOW THE PURCHASING PROTEST PROCEDURE REQUIREMENTS WITHIN THE TIME FRAMES PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 24 OF THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING MANUAL SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF YOUR PROTEST AND ANY RESULTING CLAIMS. THAT PURCHASING MANUAL IS AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE PURCHASING DIVISION ANDON THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' WEBSITE (WWW.HCBCC.NET) AND MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE HIGHLANDS COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PURCHASING DIVISION.

Recommendation:

Recommendation to award to:

Excavation Point LLC

Lori DeLoach, Purchasing Manager

onathan Harrison

Jonathan Harrison, Road & Bridge Director

7/20/2023 Date

Date